

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Bill No. 1134, Page 1, Section 104.403, Line 1, by deleting all of said line and
2 inserting in lieu thereof the following:

3 "104.403. 1. Any state employee or retiree, but not including a current or former member of
4 the general assembly or statewide elected official, who retires pursuant to section 104.404, and"; and

5
6 Further amend said page and section, Lines 9 and 10, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu
7 thereof the following:

8 "(3) The monthly dollar amount contributed by the employer under this section shall not
9 increase beyond the level paid the first full calendar year after implementation, shall commence the
10 first of the month following the effective date of this act, and in no event shall the monthly dollar
11 amount contributed by a retiree under this section exceed the amount such retiree would have
12 contributed under the retiree subsidy calculations as established by the Missouri consolidated health
13 care plan or like entity; and"; and

14
15 Further amend said bill, Page 2, Section 104.404, Lines 19 to 22, by deleting all of said lines and
16 inserting in lieu thereof the following:

17 "4.] A retiree whose retirement annuity commenced on or after [February 1, 2003] March 1,
18 2015, but no later than [September 1, 2003] November 1, 2015, shall be eligible to receive the
19 medical benefits described in section 104.403.

20 [5.] 3. The state may hire employees to replace those employees retiring pursuant to this";
21 and

22
23 Further amend said section by renumbering accordingly; and

24
25 Further amend said section, "Page 3, Line 40, by deleting the words, "annual reporting" and inserting
26 in lieu thereof the words, "a report"; and

27
28 Further amend said page and section, Line 47, by deleting the words, "annual reporting" and
29 inserting in lieu thereof the words, "a report"; and

30
31 Further amend said page and section, Lines 54 to 56, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu
32 thereof the following:

33 "[governor and the general assembly by April 1, 2004, and in addition shall provide monthly
34 tracking] office of administration by December 1, 2015, of the effect of state"; and

35
36 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references

Action Taken _____ Date _____

1 accordingly.
2
3